
Department of Statistics (2013): Abridged Life Tables, Malaysia, 2010-2013. Department of 
Statistics, Malaysia. Downloaded from www.statistics.gov.my (11.10.2019).  
 

 

 

Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 
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Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

0.00505 505                           0.00508 100,000        99,524                 0.99436 a 7,380,740           73.81

0.00138 137                           0.00035 99,495           397,654               0.99879
b

7,281,216           73.18

0.00085 84                             0.00017 99,357           496,576               0.99882 6,883,562           69.28

0.00151 150                           0.00030 99,273           495,991               0.99725 6,386,986           64.34

0.00400 396                           0.00080 99,123           494,627               0.99609 5,890,994           59.43

0.00383 378                           0.00077 98,727           492,690               0.99590 5,396,368           54.66

0.00438 431                           0.00088 98,349           490,668               0.99518 4,903,677           49.86

0.00526 515                           0.00106 97,918           488,303               0.99384 4,413,009           45.07

0.00706 687                           0.00142 97,403           485,296               0.98932 3,924,706           40.29

0.01434 1,387                       0.00289 96,716           480,111               0.98133 3,439,410           35.56

0.02307 2,199                       0.00467 95,329           471,146               0.97111 2,959,299           31.04

0.03484 3,245                       0.00709 93,129           457,536               0.95447 2,488,154           26.72

0.05660 5,088                       0.01165 89,885           436,705               0.93066 2,030,617           22.59

0.08283 7,024                       0.01728 84,797           406,426               0.90267 1,593,912           18.80

0.11315 8,800                       0.02399 77,773           366,867               0.85622 1,187,486           15.27

0.17832 12,299                     0.03915 68,973           314,119               0.78053 820,620              11.90

0.26954 15,276                     0.06231 56,674           245,181               0.51593
c

506,501              8.94

1.00000 41,398                     0.15842 41,398           261,320                    - 261,320              6.31

0.00408 408                           0.00410 100,000        99,617                 0.99548 a 7,807,548           78.08

0.00099 99                             0.00025 99,592           398,123               0.99913 b 7,707,930           77.40

0.00063 63                             0.00013 99,493           497,309               0.99934 7,309,808           73.47

0.00069 69                             0.00014 99,430           496,979               0.99917 6,812,499           68.52

0.00096 95                             0.00019 99,361           496,568               0.99896 6,315,521           63.56

0.00113 112                           0.00023 99,266           496,050               0.99879 5,818,953           58.62

0.00130 129                           0.00026 99,154           495,448               0.99841 5,322,903           53.68

0.00187 185                           0.00037 99,025           494,662               0.99719 4,827,455           48.75

0.00376 371                           0.00075 98,840           493,271               0.99534 4,332,793           43.84

0.00556 547                           0.00112 98,469           490,974               0.99228 3,839,522           38.99

0.00989 968                           0.00199 97,921           487,186               0.98538 3,348,548           34.20

0.01940 1,881                       0.00392 96,953           480,064               0.97335 2,861,362           29.51

0.03404 3,236                       0.00693 95,072           467,272               0.95862 2,381,298           25.05

0.04898 4,498                       0.01004 91,836           447,937               0.94144 1,914,026           20.84

0.06864 5,995                       0.01422 87,338           421,705               0.89366 1,466,089           16.79

0.14683 11,943                     0.03169 81,343           376,859               0.80603 1,044,385           12.84

0.24922 17,296                     0.05694 69,400           303,761               0.54495 c 667,526              9.62

1.00000 52,104                     0.14324 52,104           363,766                    - 363,766              6.98

a
Daripada kelahiran hingga

b
Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga

c
Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9

Jadual 5.14: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, W.P. Kuala Lumpur, 2012e

Table 5.14: Abridged life table by age and sex, W.P. Kuala Lumpur, 2012
e
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